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448 15,250 508 48 11,690

232 79 3
PRESS

CONFERENCES

POOL LANES 
RENTED

PEOPLE HOSTED
FOR EVENTS

HOURS
OF EVENTS

NEW EVENT
INQUIRIES

VISITS TO THE 
HPC GYM & POOL

FOOTBALL
MATCHES

RENTED
VIP LOUNGES

EVENTS IN THE
MAIN HALL

SWIMMING
COMPETITIONS

BY THE NUMBERS (APRIL TO JUNE 2022)

BEHIND THE SCENES

NATIONAL LEVEL EMERGENCY DRILL

FAIL TO PREPARE, PREPARE TO 
FAIL!  A national level emergency 
simulation exercise took place at 
the Stadium in view of the Senior 
African Athletics Championship. 
Major stakeholders such the 
Mauritius Fire Services, Mauriius 
Police Force, Mauritius Red Cross 
and other governmental entities 
actively participated in this mega 
drill to show their preparedness.
Great resources were deployed 
to tackle di�erent situations 
of emergency and unforeseen 
danger.



THE FIRST
INTERNATIONAL
MAJOR EVENT AT 
CÔTE D’OR

MAJOR EVENTS

22nd AFRICAN 
SENIOR ATHLETICS
CHAMPIONSHIPS
MAURITIUS 2022 54 93540 445

AFRICAN
COUNTRIES

PRELIMINARY
ROUNDS

NUMBER OF
ATHLETES

FINALSDAYS OF 
COMPETITION

COTE D’OR MADE HISTORY! A 
remarkable stage was set to host 
the 22 nd  edition of the Senior 
African Athletics Championships 
in close collaboration with the 
Ministry of Youth Empowerment, 
Sports and Recreation (MYESR) 
and Mauritius Athletics 
Association (MAA). For 5 days, 
the World Athletics Class One 
Certi�ed Athletic Track and Field 
saw many African stars giving 
their best performances and some 
tightest battles in an electrifying 
atmosphere. 

SENIOR AFRICAN ATHLETICS CHAMPIONSHIPS 2022



MAJOR EVENTS

SENIOR AFRICAN ATHLETICS CHAMPIONSHIPS 2022

KENYA

23 medals

medals

medals

36

11

10 5 8

9 13 14

5 3 3

SOUTH AFRICA

NIGERIA



HIGHLIGHT OF LOCAL EVENTS

UNVEILING OF THE CJSOI 2022 LOGO

INTERNATIONAL SME DAY 2022

THE NEXT BIG THING IS COMING 
IN DECEMBER.  The Main Hall 
of Cote d’Or was the selected 
venue to unveil the logo of 
the upcoming CJSOI 2022 
(Commission de la Jeunesse et 
des Sports de L’Océan Indien). 

A SPECIFIC VENUE FOR A 
TAILORMADE EVENT!
SME Mauritius chose Cote d’Or 
to host its series of activities 
to celebrate the International 
SME Day 2022 through its 
“Entrepreneur Village” from 29 
June to 01 July where a variety 
of interactive and exhibition 
stations were installed to promote 
entrepreneurship.



HIGHLIGHT OF LOCAL EVENTS

GRADUATION CEREMONY OF FASHION AND DESIGN INSTITUTE

LAUNCHING OF YOUNG AMBASSADORS PROGRAM

NATIONAL WINTER SWIMMING CHAMPIONSHIP

CJSOI SEMINAR FOR COACHES



LIST OF HOSTED EVENTS LAST 3 MONTHS

Friday, April 01, 2022
Meeting - Commission Technique & Sportive 
(CJSOI 2022)

Monday, April 04, 2022
Meeting - COCAAS Technical requirements

Tuesday, April 05, 2022
National Youth League Meeting

Wednesday, April 06, 2022
Meeting - Organising Committee of CJSOI
Meeting - COCAAS22

Thursday, April 07, 2022
Meeting - COCAAS22

Friday, April 08, 2022
Training of Referee in E-Sports 
O�cial Opening Ceremony of Lavenir Zenes
Meeting - COCAAS22

Saturday, April 09, 2022
Training of Referee in E-Sports 
COCASS - Time Trial
Acapella Competition
COCASS22 - Protocol Commission
COCASS22 - Marketing Commission
Lavenir Zenes , Career and Educational Fair
National Rugby Camp

Sunday, April 10, 2022
Training of Referee in E-Sports 
Lavenir Zenes , Career and Educational Fair

Friday, April 15, 2022
Demonstration Session - Gymnastics
Hign Level Training Formation

Saturday, April 16, 2022
Acapella Competition
Rugby Training Interview Session

Sunday, April 17 - 21, 2022
High Level Training Formation 

Friday, April 22, 2022
High Level Training Formation - Sensitization 
Campaign in�Enhancing integrity in NSFs and 
Sports Organisation

Saturday, April 23, 2022
Acapella Competition
Competition FreeStyle Wrestling
Rugby Training 

Monday, April 25, 2022
ASCA Strength and Conditioning Level 1 
accreditation Course
Ministerial Meeting - CJSOI

Tuesday, April 26, 2022
ASCA Strength and Conditioning Level 1 
accreditation Course

Wednesday, April 27, 2022
Action Familial - Site Tour & Mini Foot
Clinical Champions - MSC 
COCASS22 Sponsor Signature
Cash Prize Ceremony 

Saturday, April 30, 2022
Acapella Competition
Youth League 2022 - Fixtures for Launching 
Ceremony
C0CAAS 22 Meeting
CJSOI - National Team 

Thursday, May 05, 2022
Pedaler en securite
COCAAS22 Sponsor Signature

Friday, May 06, 2022
Unveiling of the logo for the CJSOI 2022
First Aid Training and Drills

Saturday, May 07 - 08, 2022
National Athletics Championship - COCAAS22

Wednesday, May 11, 2022
Climate Change and Disaster Response 
Management
Press Conference - Final Accapella Competition

Thursday, May 12, 2022
COCAAS22 Sponsor Signature

Saturday, May 14, 2022
The Duke of Edinburgh’s International Award 
Mauritius - Training

Monday, May 16, 2022
COCAAS22 Meeting

Tuesday, May 17, 2022
The Duke of Edinburgh’s International Award 
Mauritius - Training

Wednesday, May 18, 2022
Technical Committee for ZMTT

Saturday, May 21, 2022
National Championship Rehearsals - MAA

Sunday, May 21 - 22, 2022
GP and FD Assessment No. 4 

Wednesday, May 25, 2022
Running on the Athletics Track

Thursday, May 26, 2022
Professional Learning Community
CJSOI Meeting

Friday, May 27, 2022
COCAAS 22 Signature Ceremony

Saturday, May 28, 2022
National Championship Rehearsals -COCAAS22
Transport Commission of COCAAS22

Monday, May 30, 2022
Football Organising Committee
Pre -Meeting with Police O�cers for COCAAS22

Tuesday, May 31, 2022
6 th  Management Meeting for COCAAS22

Friday, June 03, 2022
Drill - O�cers of Police, Fire Services, CWA, CEB 
and Medical for COCAAS 22 
Meeting - O�cers of Police, Fire Services, CWA, 
CEB and Medical for COCAAS22

Saturday, June 04, 2022
Youth National Championships 2022 
Workshop on Entrepreneurship for Young 
Entrepreneur 
Technical Committee for ZMTT

Tuesday, June 07, 2022
O�cial COCAAS22 Technical Meeting
Meeting CTN Parents’ Meeting

Wednesday, June 08 - 12, 2022
Senior African Athletics Championship

Wednesday, June 15, 2022
Disaster response management
for swimming skills module

Friday, June 17, 2022
Delegation of GEO Golf

Saturday, June 18, 2022
Workshop on Entrepreneurship
JKA Karate Seminar & Training 

Sunday, June 19, 2022
Inter-village Pentanque Tournament
JKA Karate Seminar & Training

Monday, June 20, 2022
JKA Karate Seminar & Training 
Opening Ceremony +  Practical & Theory Class 
- CJSOI Seminar for Coaches icw Physical 
Preparations of Athletes”

Tuesday, June 21, 2022
JKA Karate Seminar & Training 
Practical & Theory Class - CJSOI Seminar for 
Coaches icw Physical Preparation of Athletes
Anti-doping seminar for athletes and members 
of the Mixed Martial Art Federation Mauritius

Wednesday, June 22, 2022
Cash Prize Ceremony - outstanding performance 
of athletes at di�erent international 
competitions
Practical & Theory Class - CJSOI Seminar for 
Coaches icw Physical Preparation of Athletes
Meeting with Young Ambassadors 

Thursday, June 23, 2022
Fashion and Design Institute - IVTB
Meeting CJSOI
Press Conference
Practical & Theory Class - CJSOI Seminar for 
Coaches icw Physical Preparation of Athletes
Accreditation Meeting for CJSOI

Saturday, June 25, 2022
Futsal tournament

Saturday, June 25, 2022
Music video �lming

Sunday, June 26, 2022
JKA karate seminar & training

Monday, June 27, 2022 
International SME Day 2022 - opening ceremony 
and panel discussion

Tuesday, June 28, 2022
International SME Day 2022
Rugby wokshop and mini Match
Concours de musique instrumentale - Meeting

Wednesday, June 29, 2022
International SME Day 2022

Thursday, June 30, 2022
Winter National Championship
Launching of Young Ambassadors

Friday, July 01, 2022
Winter National Championship
Concours de musique instrumentale - FINAL
Meeting with Stakeholders for ZMTT
Press Conference 

Saturday, July 02 - 03, 2022
Winter National Championship

Tuesday, July 05, 2022
Mauritius v/s U20G
Seychelles v/s Rodrigues

Wednesday, July 06, 2022
Press Conference - LFCIA UK Tour

Thursday, July 07, 2022
Mauritius v/s Rodrigues

Saturday, July 09, 2022
Training Rodrigues v/s U20
Seychelles v/s Mauritius

Sunday, July 10, 2022
Cycling Road Race

Wednesday, July 13, 2022
Presentation of Athletes
- Common Wealth Games

Thursday, July 14, 2022
Caldwell Senior Citizen

Friday, July 15, 2022
Shooting of a bollywood �lm
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Sunday, July 17, 2022
All Mauritius Karate federation competition

Tuesday, July 19, 2022
Coach education by LFCIA

Thursday, 21 - 30 July, 2022
LFCIA UK Tour

Wednesday, July 20, 2022
Launching of mascot CJSOI

Friday, July 22, 2022
Bollywood concert
Pawandeep and Arunita
(Indian idol winners)

Saturday, July 23, 2022
Seychelles v/s Madagascar

Sunday, July 24, 2022
Mauritius v/s Angola

Wednesday, July 27, 2022
Young ambassadors

Monday, August 01, 2022
Summer Camp - LFCIA Mauritius

Tuesday, August 02, 2022
Summer Camp - LFCIA Mauritius

Wednesday, August 03, 2022
Summer Camp - LFCIA Mauritius

Thursday, August 04, 2022
Shooting of a bollywood feature �lm

Sunday, August 07, 2022
Kyokushinkai Martial Arts Tournament

Monday, August 08, 2022
Summer Camp - LFCIA Mauritius
Middlesex Graduation Ceremony

Tuesday, August 09, 2022
Summer Camp - LFCIA Mauritius
Kyokushinkai Martial Arts Tournament

Wednesday, August 10, 2022
Summer Camp - LFCIA Mauritius
Middlesex Graduation Ceremony

Friday, August 12, 2022
Meet Up and Career Fair

Saturday, August 13, 2022
Meet Up and Career Fair

Sunday, August 14, 2022
Meet Up and Career Fair
Summer Camp - LFCIA Mauritius

Tuesday, August 16, 2022
Summer Camp - LFCIA Mauritius

Wednesday, August 17, 2022
Summer Camp - LFCIA Mauritius

Thursday, August 18 - 21, 2022
Salon de l’environnement et l’écologie

Tuesday, August 30, 2022
Heats day  

Thursday, September 01, 2022 
IAF congress presentation

Saturday, September 03, 2022
Mauritius Music Awards - Events

Thursday, September 08, 2022
Sports day

Saturday, September 10, 2022
Concert

Sunday, September 11, 2022
Concert

LIST OF UPCOMING EVENTS NEXT 3 MONTHS


